1st Published Provisional Merit List for the P fR lar Teacher r Primarv): Under DEE, Assam
Dated: 03/05/2023 Advertisement-B No. E- No. 255733/ 15 dated 11/02/2023
DISTRICT:  SIVASAGAR TOTAL COUNT: 5 Page I of I3
CATEGORY: PwD POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL
SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23164208 Nisha Borgohain Female | OBC/MOBC | 83.600 | 60.000 62.429 80.000 Ncc: 0 | Assamese | 286.029
SPOR: 0
PwD cuL: 0
2 | 23107406 Nazrul Islam Male UR 54.000 | 66.000 63.708 74.357 Ncc: 0 | Assamese | 258.065
SPOR: 0
PwD cuL: 0
3 | 23104503 Karabee Gogoi Female | OBC/MOBC| 59.000 | 58.000 57.889 69.250 Nce: O | Assamese | 244.139
SPOR: 0
PwD cuL: 0
4 | 23129559 Harez Ali Male UR 62.600 | 67.333 40.571 70.650 Ncc: 0 | Assamese | 241.155
SPOR: 0
PwD cuL: 0
5 | 23131318 Mujammil Alam Male |OBC/MOBC| 65.200 | 57.333 52.529 66.050 Nce: 0 | Assamese | 241.113
SPOR: 0
PwD cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19




DISTRICT:

CATEGORY: SC

SIVASAGAR

TOTAL COUNT: 8

Page 2 of 13

POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo

Application
No

NAME

Gender

Category
applied for

HSSLC %

TET %

Graduation %

B.Ed/D.EI.Ed
%

Selected
as

ECA

Medium

Total
marks

REMARKS

23161590

Rashmi Das

Female

SC

74.400

66.000

78.412

72.850

WR

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

291.662

23124881

Anusmrita Talukdar

Female

SC

90.200

60.667

65.611

74.357

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

290.835

23104763

Ashim Das

Male

SC

76.400

60.000

66.529

81.800

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

284.729

23162431

Namita Basfore

Female

SC

84.200

61.333

56.294

82.150

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

283.977

23109258

Sunam Biswas

Female

SC

71.400

62.000

68.714

79.700

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

281.814

23130031

Biswajit Sarkar

Male

SC

65.600

62.000

69.235

82.833

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

279.669

23163707

dimpi das

Female

SC

63.600

60.667

69.200

85.300

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

278.767

23123983

Pankaj Moulik

Male

SC

86.600

57.333

59.529

75.200

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0 | 000|000 |00 0 |00 0 00O 0O |00 |oOo ©

Assamese

278.663

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19




Page 3 of 13

DISTRICT: SIVASAGAR TOTALCOUNT: 1
CATEGORY: STH POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL
SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23161219 Chayanika Shyam Female STH 73.000 | 55.333 72.143 79.929 WR | ncc: 0 | Assamese | 280.405
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT:

SIVASAGAR

CATEGORY: STP

TOTAL COUNT: 6

Page 4 of 13

POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo

Application
No

NAME

Gender

Category
applied for

HSSLC %

TET %

Graduation %

B.Ed/D.EI.Ed
%

Selected
as

ECA

Medium

Total
marks

REMARKS

1 23124811

Krishnashri Sonowal

Female

STP

70.800

57.333

68.286

82.100

WR

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

278.519

2 23163286

Joyshree Borsaikia

Female

STP

74.600

56.667

67.286

78.600

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

277.152

3 23160817

Tribeni Sonowal

Male

STP

75.000

71.333

66.500

63.778

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

276.611

4 23117689

Rashmita Borah

Female

STP

76.400

61.333

69.714

66.111

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

273.559

5 23144083

Bonti Doley

Female

STP

64.200

62.667

75.143

71.286

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

273.295

6 23164457

Bornali Mech

Female

STP

73.000

63.333

51.571

85.000

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0 0 | 000|000 |00 0 |00 0 |oOo ©

Assamese

272.905

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19




DISTRICT:
CATEGORY: UR

SIVASAGAR

TOTAL COUNT: 49

Page 5 of 13

POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo

Application
No

NAME

Gender

Category
applied for

HSSLC %

TET %

Graduation %

B.Ed/D.EI.Ed
%

Selected
as

ECA

Medium

Total
marks

REMARKS

23111488

Manash Pratim
Kakoty

Male

UR

87.600

70.000

82.286

76.000

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

315.886

23164750

Asmita Gogoii

Female

0BC/MOBC

87.000

62.000

81.857

78.000

WR NCC:
SPOR:
cuL:

Assamese

308.857

23164510

Sumi Choudhury

Female

UR

83.800

70.667

64.824

85.950

WR NCC:
SPOR:
CuL:

Assamese

305.240

23160554

Kritanjalee Sandillya

Female

UR

87.800

60.667

76.667

78.286

WR NCC:
SPOR:
cuL:

Assamese

303.419

23162620

Rupali Sarmah

Female

UR

92.000

68.000

68.500

74.000

WR NCC:
SPOR:
cuL:

Assamese

302.500

23162386

Wahida Sultana
Ahmed

Female

UR

86.200

68.667

68.000

79.000

WR NCC:
SPOR:
cuL:

Assamese

301.867

23162650

RAKHEE GOGOI

Female

0BC/MOBC

76.000

63.333

81.357

80.100

WR NCC:
SPOR:
cuL:

Assamese

300.790

23115711

Jahangir Alam

Male

UR

77.000

70.667

74.529

78.214

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

300.410

23151729

Md Shirazul Islam

Male

UR

79.600

60.000

87.133

71.190

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0 | 000|000 |00 0 |00 0O 0O |0 0O |00 |o0o©o ©

Assamese

297.923

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19




DISTRICT:

SIVASAGAR

CATEGORY: UR

TOTAL COUNT: 49

Page 6 of 13

POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo

Application
No

NAME

Gender

Category
applied for

HSSLC %

TET %

Graduation %

B.Ed/D.EI.Ed
%

Selected
as

ECA

Medium

Total
marks

REMARKS

10

23114526

Mridul Chakraborty

Male

UR

69.800

65.333

78.235

84.300

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

297.669

11

23110582

Dulanjyoti Das

Male

UR

81.800

65.333

70.176

79.667

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

296.976

12

23115170

Hridayananda Kalita

Male

UR

69.600

62.000

82.353

82.857

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

296.810

13

23107279

Rumman Hussain

Male

UR

70.400

65.333

72,571

88.050

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

296.355

14

23144113

Rehana Khatun

Female

UR

70.400

66.000

64.900

95.000

WR NCC:
SPOR:
cuL:

Assamese

296.300

15

23139312

Mrinal Mishra

Male

UR

80.600

72.667

66.059

76.857

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

296.183

16

23161256

Farhin Akhtara
Rahman

Female

UR

76.200

68.667

70.500

80.571

WR NCC:
SPOR:
cuL:

Assamese

295.938

17

23127236

Ritashree Sarma

Female

UR

82.400

62.000

76.471

74.857

WR NCC:
SPOR:
cuL:

Assamese

295.728

18

23160938

Angkita Choudhury

Female

UR

83.200

63.333

72.118

77.071

WR NCC:
SPOR:
cuL:

OO0 | 000|000 |00 0 |00 0O 0O |0 0O |00 |o0o©o ©

Assamese

295.722

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19




DISTRICT:
CATEGORY: UR

SIVASAGAR

TOTAL COUNT: 49
POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

Page 7 of 13

SINo

Application
No

NAME

Gender

Category
applied for

HSSLC %

TET %

Graduation %

B.Ed/D.EI.Ed
%

Selected
as

ECA

Medium

Total
marks

REMARKS

19

23161635

Dipanjali Kalita

Female

UR

76.000

62.667

77.000

79.857

WR

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

295.524

20

23127866

Bhabani Saha

Female

UR

74.200

74.000

70.706

76.500

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

295.406

21

23108551

Bidyut Bikash
Boruah

Male

UR

79.400

66.000

70.357

79.550

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

295.307

22

23164487

CHAYANIKA PHUKAN

Female

0BC/MOBC

72.200

62.667

83.643

76.600

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

295.110

23

23162617

Meghali Mahanta

Female

UR

87.000

66.667

65.529

75.857

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

295.053

24

23144378

Ashika Batshya
Sarmah

Female

UR

73.000

68.000

75.941

78.071

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

295.013

25

23149022

Samir Hussain

Male

UR

52.000

60.000

89.000

94.000

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

295.000

26

23101225

Doli Medhi

Female

UR

85.800

62.667

66.588

79.667

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

294.722

27

23164539

Nosibur Ali

Male

UR

66.600

78.000

72.042

77.886

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0 | 000|000 |00 0 |00 0O 0O |0 0O |00 |o0o©o ©

Assamese

294.527

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19




DISTRICT:
CATEGORY: UR

SIVASAGAR

TOTAL COUNT: 49
POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

Page 8 of 13

SINo

Application
No

NAME

Gender

Category
applied for

HSSLC %

TET %

Graduation %

B.Ed/D.EI.Ed
%

Selected
as

ECA

Medium

Total
marks

REMARKS

28

23126693

Shafikul Bhuyan

Male

UR

65.000

66.667

72.588

90.250

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

294.505

29

23103340

Surabhi Mahanta

Female

UR

80.000

60.667

73.588

80.000

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

294.255

30

23128012

LOVELY DeKA

Female

UR

84.200

65.333

69.176

75.500

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

294.210

31

23100069

Sahjahan Ali

Male

UR

86.400

66.000

53.588

88.050

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

294.038

32

23161842

Ashik Akhtar

Male

UR

68.800

68.667

65.706

90.550

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

293.723

33

23123359

Murshida Begum

Female

UR

80.600

62.000

75.647

75.350

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

293.597

34

23161750

RIMZIM SAIKIA

Female

0BC/MOBC

85.400

71.333

69.143

67.667

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

293.543

35

23114496

Preeti Shikha Boruah

Female

UR

72.800

68.000

75.786

76.900

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

293.486

36

23160822

Arifa Sultana

Female

UR

76.600

70.000

67.941

78.929

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0 | 000|000 |00 0 |00 0O 0O |0 0O |00 |o0o©o ©

Assamese

293.470

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19




DISTRICT:
CATEGORY: UR

SIVASAGAR

TOTAL COUNT: 49
POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

Page 9 of 13

SINo

Application
No

NAME

Gender

Category
applied for

HSSLC %

TET %

Graduation %

B.Ed/D.EI.Ed
%

Selected
as

ECA

Medium

Total
marks

REMARKS

37

23154702

Jesmina Mollika

Female

UR

94.000

62.000

70.100

67.357

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

293.457

38

23136464

Nomi Pathak

Female

UR

83.400

69.333

68.059

72.571

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

293.364

39

23126343

Baser Ali Ahmed

Male

UR

77.800

61.333

63.300

90.900

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

293.333

40

23113994

Ashim kalita

Male

UR

80.000

70.667

63.235

79.429

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

293.331

41

23149167

Bhaswati Boruah

Female

UR

87.000

62.000

76.071

68.222

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

293.294

42

23161433

Tahmeena Sarkar

Female

UR

78.800

72.667

67.235

74.571

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

293.273

43

23109074

Ritam Thakuria

Male

UR

79.600

64.000

65.706

83.889

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

293.195

44

23162621

Rupashree Sarma

Female

UR

81.800

63.333

70.412

77.643

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

293.188

45

23127212

Biki Chakraborty

Male

UR

78.000

61.333

75.471

78.350

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0 | 000|000 |00 0 |00 0O 0O |0 0O |00 |o0o©o ©

Assamese

293.154

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19




DISTRICT: SIVASAGAR
CATEGORY: UR

TOTAL COUNT: 49
POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

Page 10 of 13

SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
46 | 23130217 Nahrin Begum Female UR 74.000 | 63.333 61.706 94.000 Nce: 0 | Assamese | 293.039
SPOR: 0
CuL: 0
47 23161917 BObby Karmakar Female UR 74.000 60.667 74.714 83.611 Nce: O | Assamese | 292.992
SPOR: 0
CuL: 0
48 | 23163370 Rishita Bhuyan Female UR 82.800 | 65.333 68.571 76.143 Nce: 0 | Assamese | 292.848
SPOR: 0
CuL: 0
49 23163775 NiIUtpaI Dutta Male UR 77.000 74.000 72.714 69.111 Nce: 0 | Assamese | 292.825
SPOR: 0
CuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19




Page 11 of 13

DISTRICT: SIVASAGAR TOTALCOUNT: 1
CATEGORY: PwD POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL
SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23117609 Dulal Hussain Male UR 56.800 | 64.000 76.185 76.750 nce: 0 | Assamese | 273.735
SPOR: 0
PwD cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



Page 12 of 13

DISTRICT: SIVASAGAR TOTALCOUNT: 1
CATEGORY: STP POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL
SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23122984 sanjib pegu Male STP 77.000 | 56.000 76.588 71.143 Nce: O | Assamese | 280.731
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT:

CATEGORY: UR

SIVASAGAR

TOTAL COUNT: 3

Page 13 of 13

POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS

No applied for % as marks

1 | 23163891 BHASKAR JYOTI Male |OBC/MOBC| 87.800 | 84.667 85.143 78.900 Nce: O | Assamese | 336.510
GOGOI SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

2 | 23105862 BHASKAR GOGOI Male |OBC/MOBC| 80.600 | 65.333 80.786 68.111 Nce: 0 | Assamese | 294.830
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

3 | 23128511 PARISHMA Female | OBC/MOBC | 67.800 | 74.667 72.929 78.950 WR | ncc: 0 | Assamese | 294.345
DOWARAH SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

1.This Provisional Merit List is prepared on the basis of the credentials submitted by the candidates themselves during online application. Any mismatch,

discrepancy in the uploaded credentials will lead to cancellation of the candidature.

2.Any claim for appointment to the post of Teacher on the basis of appearance of name in Provisional Merit List will NOT be entertained.

3.Appointment letters will be issued only to the candidates whose names appear in the Final Select List, to be published in due course of time.

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



